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Shri Manubhai Sbah: Yarn is available in plenty. and more and more mills are coming. As a matter o!
fact, the increase in the price of mill made cloth is an indirect protection to the power and hand loom eloth because they become relatively cheaper.

Shri Dinen Bhattaeharya: But the price of yarn has increased along with the increaSe in the cost of cloth.

Shrl Manubhai Sbah: Yarn is a decontrolled item. Handloom and powe"loom weavers in 1961 said to the Government: please decontrol yarn becaus~ we are having great hardship in the administration of the control. Since then it has been working satlsfactortly and no complaints have arisen on account of that.

Shrimati Renuka Ray: The Minister referred to the price of controlled cloth. I would like to ask him whether he is satisfied with the rise in prices of controlled cloth to the extent of 8-9 per cent. What further steps are being taken to see that this continuous rise in the price of controllcd cloth does not take place in future?

Shrl Manubhal Shah: In a period of two years this increase has taken plac~
and I think We cannot escape it be-
eallse of various factors. The growers have to be paid a remunerative price fO.r the raw matPrials sO that they can produce more cotton in this country;
that will have to be taken into account.
Wages and bonus have to be paid.

Shrl Ranga: What about inflation?

Shri Manubhal Shah: The freight and other charges are going up. We can try to keep it at the minimum.

8hrl R. S. Pandey: Apart from the rise in prices here, is it true that we are losing foreign market because the export prices are going up?

8hr1 MaDnbhai SIIah: It II true.

Shrl D. C. 8harma: Government use the All India Radio for broadcasting the price of essential commodities.
May I know if the Government ill aware that the prices that are announced by the radio do not bear any resemblance to the prices that are ub-
taining in the market and. if so. may I know what the Government is going to do so that the All India Radio becomes a more truthful organ of the Government and does not remain an organ of Government whith broadcasts things which have no reality in them.'

Shri Manuhhal Shah: 'I'his question has been raised several times and at one stage We thought We may discontinue these broadcasts. They were discontinued for a while. and again the demand came from lhe listeners saying that the prices were giving un index and guidance to consumers ,,,:ha are listening to them and asking,'
"Please therefore continue them."
There are two sets of opinion. I agree with the hon. Member; one set ot opinion says that the price broadcasts do not ha,v'e correlation t.J he reali~
ties and the other powerful opinion i. that they arc very import~'lt "nd they have very close resemblance and so "please continue; they are guiding the consumers." Therefore, v.-c are in 'he hands of the people, and we ere continuing the broadcasts.

Import .f Ne ... sprlnt from Canada

0111. Shri Vlsh .... Nath Palldey:
8hri H. C. Linra Reddy:
Shri P. C. Borooah:
SJorI Bharrat Jha Au':
Shri S. c. Samanta:
Shrl Snbodh Hansda:
8hrI M. L. Dwivedl:
8hrlmatl Savllrl Nip.'

Will the Minister of Commrrce ~
plealK!d to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that an aJ(reement has been made bf"t.reen·
India and Canada to import new ...
print from Canada;

(b) If so, the tenos thereof;
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(c) the total quantity of newsprint which will be imPOrted from Canada;
and

(d) when lIUCh newsprint will be imported?

The Minister 01 Commerce (Shri Manubhal Shah): (a) to (d). A statement is laid on the Table of the House.

STATEMENT

During the current yeur newsprint trom Canada is being imported under
·the following three heads:

(i) Commercial imports;
(ti) Colombo Plan Assistance of one million Canadian dollars; and
(iii) Canadian Development Assistance of two million Canadian dollars.

The position with regard to each i •
. as under:

(i) CommeTcial ImportJ:

The STC has concluded an agreement with the Abitibi Paper Sales Ltd., Toronto for the import of 25,000 m. tones of Newsprint at C$ 160.77 per m. ton CIF, Indian
Ports.

(ii) Colombo Plan Loan Ass,sta""e:

The STC has finalized arrangements for the import of 7,660 m. tons of Newsprint, as detailed below, under the Assistance Programme:

6460 m. tons - C$ 131 per m. ton FAS
Iloom. wns - CS IJ8.10 per m. ton FAS

(iii) Canadian Development Assistance

STC has issued tenders ~or import of 16000 m. (ons, on 7th
October, 19G6, under this head. A quantity of 7,660 m. tons and another of 25,000 m. tons is expected to be received by the end of November, 1966 and March,
1967 respectively.

~ f'l'ml1l 'I1Gilf: 'IT;r-ftzr 11"<ft
~~ it ;;rl f'm:vr ~im iii ~
'I>I'l'U if; ~ it lm!" f'PfT~, ~

q~..t it ft lfi! ;;rr;r-rr 'fTi!CIr ~ f;ro fom
~ 'fi1l1'ir if;f o;rn:rril ~im ~ f'f.'llT
;;rflf'lT, 'flIT ~ ~ ;roT mqvzrif;iJf ;roT
9:fu 6"1 ;;rTWfT ?

'iT l'r.!~lTf m~ : ~;roT{ I 7
'l<:Wc iJ'fO;roT ;lfil~T ;;rm<IT, 'fT1f;T ~
~ lilT ,!IT ~, ~ ~ m <":6"T ~ m, 1fT
'fi~R~m<":6"T~ 1

'iT f~~ If1"i'q : ft lf~ m ;;rT'RT

~ ~ f.t; ~ it 1!l'ViITU 'foT'l'U ~
.. <iT ~ '1;f~ f,,~l1iT ~ 'l'1Trit if;f w.rr.; 6"I11't
lRfTl,'i!~ "" (~ ~, "a"~ ~ ;roT 'til
rn it f<'flf, 'flIT ~ it i!T ;roT{ ;ro~
itlfl "a"OT1IT ;;rn:mr, fOi~ ~ it tt
"a"~T f'f'Ttur i!1 ~ ~ ~ 'W' ~I
;;rt11"7'fl1T~FW'l<:!~"'"

~~7

'iT "'fIl"lf ,,~ : lfi! ~ W IR"'f

il; Ifll,''r «~T ~r m ~ ~ 1 f~''!;''''Tif
it 'lTH-'lif7 {l'i! "'11G1 m-~T< it ~ ~m
~, f;;rm{;;fi>r ~ "i.r-fiR: ..., 'i..m
~ 1 !<tTl' 'ifT it·n '<;1 if,l "'lT0fT r.r<'f "" 7 ~
~, q'''il<f ... 1 'l7T<:1IT.,r ofr ~;~m <ir l,"<;G

U <'!lTf .~ ~, -:om:T f':"1t< ~,~ ~ 1
'lir'tif ~ ofr .. ~ f'R" .. i;r, ~to;~, "a"'T't71 l1ilt
'11 "" ri, ~m Wl<'T fir.m ;;;1 <:f,I ~,
f'l1' 'ifT .. ~ 1 0 HF'f <'mir 1

8hri S, C. Samanla: May I know whether Government's efforts to manufacture newsprint from baga •••
has been successful and, it so, how far it will help In lessening the importl!

Shrl Manubhai Shah: The hon.
Member is right. In recent weeks, we recewed information from .he United States and Latin America " hat a new process has been invented to use bagasse; we are following it up and If we find It sucC'essful, a project OIl that basis will be launched here.
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Shri Subodh HaMda: 1 am surprised ~ see from the statement that the S'rc hus issued tenders for the import of of 16,000 million tons of paper IIndel' the Canadian Development ASBistance and also 7,660 million tons which are expected to be received and so on. I would like to know why:
when the STC is itself an exporting and importing agency, it has asked lor tend{"r~. What is the reason?

Sbri Manubhai Sbab: The tender is to TC'ceive offers because ~ven if the STC is the purchasing agent itself it
)ta~ to get offers from various sour'ces throughout the world including India.
Therefore they tender.

"'1'1 q'o <'fTo fAill : 1l !flr ;;;T'AT
~ Tf,'<1'T ~ fif; 'ifT ""l'l1""f ~"fte-r ~ ~;<fTt
'fom f, '1,f1<: o;:r.r 'ifT i'RT ~ <Ri!,
i>'1 o:r.ri «.1 srr;;~ it 'fll'T W<R ~, cr~n
;o;~ li1rT'f it ¥I' f~;;r 1i'1<TT ~ iim
""T m'rl> it if,'"{'fT ~, ",i!f~ ron
~ >i'>Wr ift 'fll'T '"". ~ 'fS"'l'r ?

"'1'1 ~'l'ITf ~T~: "T<i;>; it lIn:i'nr
'for mlfl ~Rrl ~, 1l "H'1»:r ~ ~
flr'fcft """'1'[[ fT. '1,f"f'T ~"f'T ~f;;r if.
GT'ft il; ~ '1 ",'Ill' ;

Shri P. C. Borooah: How iar do the prices of newsprint compare with the prices of the newsprint imported from Canada before devaluation? How has it affected the prices?

Shri Manubhal Shah: The point iR simple. Devaluation affected all countries; not one country. Therefore, whatever the disparity from time to tim-e, it is bound to be there.

"'1'1 11(0 ~o mrl : f1flil' f"f'll' 1\m ~
~ ;;fP'{1ff!T'IC ll'1TT~ ~, 'flIT ;0"1' ~~'fi'l

"'llf<'R:I t;'f. ~, 7.fT f~1 ""I ~I ~ 'l'n:
f'fi"fl 'fol 'In ~ ?

'11 q;pl'rf ~ : ~ ~I 'RTfui\'
'«r~ ~ OfT ''!<I' m ~ ;;ffffir..- ""
~I

1859 (Ai) LSD-2.

Shel R. S. Pandey: Whatever production we have indigenously, the quality is rough. May 1 know whether the Government is thinkinj/ ot devising measures so as to improrvc the quality of our newsprint?

. Shel Manubhal Shab: Yes, Sir. thiB is very true. In NEP A, we are changing the process from the cold process to the alkaloid process in order to see that the liquid content is down, the yellow colour vanishes and it becomes more bright, but there arp limitations to such improvement.

'11 ... : 'MT 'ITi": ft. 'f,'ltnr ""I ;;fr
.me ~I ~ ;;ffi1' ~\'f'lI"I m <lI'T
mifm ~ f'f.'"'cAT 'iii ~"\1n' oq'\<: if7.f1'
~ ;l'IT 'fi'T 'ifT if,Tl'f'lI' 'l>T Ii!1T
~ ;;m ~f'1 '1'~'rl'f1 '!'<flfifr ~ !!ro~
f~T ~ <iT ;;If'f;T if,T~ *!' ~ If>'W
llI'1<: orr~ ""T ~Th ... nr.r ~ ~

,., 7
'fi'~l]' .

"'1'1 qi!'lfr{ ~ : srT{ff . ~ <ITt: it
~ <Rm fw ~ llI'1<: srmr it> f~~ ~
fn:ff ~ "1l'f~ a I

"'1'1 iii 0 lfTo fllln'f:I: l]'~ it <lQo
~I ~"'t«< llI"f.t ~ it ""m;;r ~'1Tit it> f<~
~ m if'Il'f it> f<'l'll; ~ ,"I 1ft <iT It
<i!1";.IT ~'[ ~ f'f" ~ flf>'~ R'iI' it ~,
~ 'f7.fT srrq~ g~ ~ ~ If>'iT f:'f" ~i
~ <ITt it m ffiinh$ ~T 'lI'Tifit ?

'11 Ifo!'lfr{ lIT~ : ff.f;;«'f"T f~
<r<AT ft7.fT ~ I iMT 'f"T 'I>1l'f'lI'!f;T 'f"TWRT

aoQ'\<:~iifmit>m'l''f''~'ti'r

lJilfJ!TI!T "" ~ ~ oq'\<: ~. ~~ ~ f'"
~~~~~:;rf'!f~;;jm~
~ ~ ~ ... ~ if; wn: 1tur I?frq-
~r ~ 7.fl!:;ft ~u !'ilIT'<'f a 'I'i[ ril~~"­
~r ~ ~ 'f7.ftf~ f<;flf ~ if; f~ ~t:
rmr u W<:lrn' i;:TtrT ~ ;;:1 "If
ro~r~Triill
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Shri M. R. Krishna: Many year>
back it was examined whether bagas-Se produced in some of the Andhr. sugar faclories could be used for newsprint and it was found [hat bag-
~SSe could be used for that purpose.
May I know why it is that the Minis·
try is waiting for getting some information from the United States (or America when this expcrknce is u'-
ready a1vailable?

Sbri Manubbai Sbah: What the hon.
Member refers to is the factor), 01 paper in Andhra. That factory i" making writing paper. It can be used for newspapers but the cost is vcry high, the rotaries cannot adjust it pro··
perly because it is a heavy paper What is required is real long staple newsprint for the newsp,,-pers at ,_I cheap cost. The two are not .. he same The onc already 'existing is )rudl.lcinp printing paper and what we propOSe to produce is newsprint.

Shri Thiruma1a Rao: May I know it there is any proposal with the Government of India to have a "ewsprin!
factory in the public sector at Bodhan lor making use of bagasse?

Shri Manubbai Shah: If this process. which the other han. Member referred to, comes out successful, we ,v;l1 ,'C'r tainly consider it.

Mr, Speaker: Next Que5tion-~hc-j

B. K. Da"-ab"ent-Dr. M. M. Das-

Shri Narendra Singh Mahlda: Sir, I suggest that Question No. 102 maya' so be taken along with this.

Mr. Speaker: If the hon. Minister is prepared to answer bot.h of them together iet him do 60.

The Deputy Minister in tbe Minlstrl of Mines and Metals (Shrl Mehdl): j will answer them together

Airborne Geophysical Wing for Geological survey of India

+
98. Dr. M. M. Das:

Sbrl B. K. Das:
811r1 BJaaKwa& n... AMd:
Slarl N. L. Dwll'ed1:

Sbrl S. C. SaDWlta:
Sbrl S.1oodh HanIiIIa:
Dr. P. N. Khan:

W ill the Mini9ter of Mlaes and Metala be p1ea.oed to .ta te:

(a) whether the decision has been taken to provide the Geological Survey of India with an airbornc Geophysical Wing on a permanent basis;

(b) if 90, what will be the tunctiolUO of the Wing and what will be the expenditure for setting it up; and

(c) whether technical and financial foreign assistanCe will be nece_ry for the purpoae?

The Deputy MinIster in the Milli"-
try of Min~ and Metals (Shrl Mcbdi!'
(a) and (b). No such decision has yet been taken.

((') In the event of Government deciding to set up such (\ unit in Geolo_
gical Survey of India, some .lssistc.nu' involving equipment and expertise from abroad may becr:lIne necessary.

America. Aid tor Aerial G~ol.,lcal
Sarny

+
·lIZ. Shrl S. C. S ....... ta:

Shri M. L. Dwll'edI:
Shrl Subodb Hansda:
Shri Bbaa"wat Jba .".ad:
Sbri P. C. Borooah:
Dr. III. M. 0..:
Sbri Surendr. pal Slo,h:
Sbrl J. B. 8. !list:
8brl IadraJlt Gupta:
8ui D. C. IIharm.:
Dr. p. N. Itban:
Silri Itarni Sin,hJi:

Will the Minister Af Mines aa'
Metal. be pleased to state:

(a) ..... hether the 'Op"ratlon hard
rock', the countrywide aerial ""rvey to loeatp non-ferrous metal deposit;
promised to be undertaken by an AmC!rican firm or contracton has:
rna terla1iaed;

(b) if so. the main feature; of the
¥Ireement with the American Firm;

